

**G.R. Case 263 of 2018**  
**Reg.No. 185 of 2019**

Order No. 18

Dt: 16.03.2020

The Id APP is present.

The accused no.2 is present by hazira.

The accused no.1 viz Arjun Sundas appeared and surrendered before the Court. He is taken into custody.

A bail petition is filed and moved for him.

Heard. Considered.

Let the accused no.1 is released on bail of Rs.1000/- with one surety, i.d. to JC till 27.03.2020.

Perused the CD and the other materials on record.

Accordingly, charge u/s 406/34 of IPC is framed against both the accused persons in separate sheet, which is kept with the record.

The contents of the charge is read over and explained to both the accused persons in Hindi to which they pleaded not guilty by saying 'bekasur' and claimed to be tried.

Issue summons upon CSPW 1 and 2.

To **16.04.2020** for evidence of CSPW 1 and 2.

BC-II to comply.

D/C