

**G.R.No. 263 of 2018**  
**Reg. no. 185 of 2019**

Order No.22

Dated 16.03.2021

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1 and 2.

Both the accused persons are absent.

A petition has been filed u/s 317 of Cr.PC on behalf of the accused persons wherein a prayer has been made for permitting them to be represented by their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. APP is present.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons and the Ld. APP.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

CSW 2 namely Suman Tamang is present. He is examined in chief as PW1. His cross examination has been declined.

The witness is discharged.

To 11.05.2021 for evidence of CSW 1 and 3.

Issue fresh summons.

BCII to comply.

*D/C*