

G.R Case No. 263 of 2018
Reg. No. 185 of 2019

Order No. 28

Dated 25.04.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

The Ld. defence lawyer and the Ld.APP are present.

The accused Arjun Sundas had applied u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C.

The other accused namely, Jugal Gurung, is present on dock by filing *hazira*.

The application u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Witness Rupesh Raj Prasad is present and he is examined in full as the PW2 and is discharged.

The written complaint is marked Ex.1 and the signature of the deponent Rupesh Raj Prasad on the seizure list is marked Ex.2 (on objection).

One return with respect to witness Pritam Gurung is received after service. The witness is absent.

Issue WWA of Rs.500/- against the witness Pritam Gurung.

To **21.05.2022** for evidence of CSW 4 and E.R. of WWA of Pritam Gurung.

Issue summons and WWA accordingly.

D & C by me

Sd/-

*Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling*

Sd/-

*Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling*

UID No. WB838