

G.R. 263 of 2018
Reg. No. 185 of 2019

Order No.29

Dated 21.05.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 4 and E.R. of WWA of Pritam Gurung.

Ld. APP is present.

The accused Arjun Sundas is present by filing *hazira*.

The other accused namely, Jugal Gurung has applied petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

The application u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

One return with respect to witness Nasib Tamang is received after service. The witness is absent.

Issue WWA of Rs.500/- against the witness Nasib Tamang.

Issue reminder to I/C Sadar P.S. regarding execution of WWA of Pritam Gurung.

Fix **05.07.2022** for evidence of CSW 5 and E/R of WWA of Pritam Gurung and Nasib Tamang

Issue summons and WWA accordingly.

D/C