

G.R. Case No. 263 of 2018
Reg. No. 185 of 2019

Order No.30

Dated 05.07.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 5 and E.R. of W.W.A of CSWs 3 and 4.

No execution report is received. So, issue reminder.

The Ld. APP and the defence are present.

One witness Meraj Akbar (CSW 5) is present. He is examined in full as the PW3 and is discharged.

During examination the signature of the witness on the seizure list is marked as **Ex.3** and his signature on the seizure list dated 15.09.2018 is marked as **Ex.2/1**.

To **18.07.2022** for evidence of CSW 6 and E.R. of W.W.A. of CSWs 3 and 4.

Issue summons.

A copy of this order be sent to the I.C., Sadar P.S., Darjeeling, for ensuring compliance of such E.R. of W.W.As.

D/C