

G.R. 263 of 2018
Reg. No. 185 of 2019

Order No. 34

Dated 16.09.22

Today is fixed for ER/WWA and evidence.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence lawyer are present.

Accused no. 1, Arjun Sundas has applied u/s 317 of Cr. PC.

The prayer is allowed.

Accused no. 2 is absent without steps.

Issue WA against accused no. 2.

Received original WWA in respect of CSW 3, Pritam Gurung.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **16.11.22** for ER/WA.

D/C