

**G.R. 263 of 2018**  
**Reg. No. 185 of 2019**

Order No. 39  
Dated 13.04.23

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of the two accused persons, Jugal Gurung is absent by a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed. Court fees is not filed.

Accused Arjun Sundas is absent without steps.

The surety for the accused is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed i.d. WA.

Received unexecuted WA issued against Jugal Gurung as recalled.

Let it be kept with the record.

PO is on leave, so the case is adjourned.

Fix 15.05.23 for appearance and DCF.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling (ic)**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling (ic)**