

G.R. 263 of 2018
Reg. No. 185 of 2019

Order No. 40

Dated 15.05.23

Today is fixed for appearance and DCF.

DCF not filed.

Out of the two accused persons, Jugal Gurung is absent by a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Accused Arjun Sundas is present by filing hazira.

It appears that the case was at the stage of evidence and WA was issued for non-appearance.

Fix **09.06.23** for evidence of CSWs 3 and 4 and DCF.

Issue fresh summons.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling