

G.R. 263 of 2018
Reg. No. 185 of 2019

Order No. 41
Dated 09.06.23

Today is fixed for evidence of CSWs 3 and 4 and DCF.
DCF duly filed.
Both the accused have applied u/s 317 of Cr.PC.
The prayer for time is considered and allowed.
Return in respect of CSWs 3 and 4 are received as served.
But no witness is turned up today.
PO is busy with inspection at Mungpoo Court.
So the case is adjourned.
Fix 12.07.23 for evidence of CSWs 3 and 4.
Issue fresh summons.

D/C
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling