

**G.R. 263 of 2018**  
**Reg. No. 185 of 2019**

Order No. 51.

Date 04.09.24

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

The learned APP is present.

The accused Arjun Sundas is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused submits that the accused person  
namely Jugal Gurung has expired.

Ld. Lawyer is directed to produce original Death certificate along  
with a photocopy of the same before this court on the date fixed.

Fix **20.09.24** for filing of Death Certificate.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling