

**G.R. 263 of 2018**  
**Reg. No. 185 of 2019**

Order No. 52

Date 20.09.24

Today is fixed for filing of death certificate.

The learned APP and the learned defence advocate are present.

The accused Arjun Sundas is absent by a petition wherein a prayer is made for time.

Time is allowed.

No death certificate is filed/produced by the learned defence advocate and submits that the other deceased accused was not known to him.

Accordingly, a death report be called for from the the I/C of Sadar P.S. in respect of the deceased accused Jugal Gurung.

Fix **07.11.24** for appearance and death report.

A copy of this order along with the details of the deceased accused be sent to the I/C of Sadar P.S. for death report.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**