

**G.R. Case No 236 of 2018**  
**Reg. No. 185 of 2019**

Order No. 55

Date: 17.02.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused is absent by a petition praying for time.

Time is allowed.

No witness is present.

PO is on leave, so the case is adjourned.

Fix **16.04.2025** for evidence of CSW 3 and 4.

Issue fresh summons.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**