

G.R. Case No 263 of 2018
Reg. No. 185 of 2019

Order No. 57

Date: 01.07.25

Today is fixed for E.R of W.W.A. of CSW 3 and 4 and evidence.

Out of the two the accused persons one accused person Arjun Sundas is absent and is represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

Another accused person Jugal Gurung has been filed for ever vide order dated 07.12.2024.

Received N.E.R of W.W.A against CSW 3 and 4, Nasib Tamang and Pritam Gurung from LASI Mamta Chettri Sadar P.S. and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Time is allowed.

P.O. is on leave so the case is adjourned.

Fix **19.08.2025** for E.R of W.W.A. of CSW 3 and 4 and evidence.

B.C II to comply.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C