

G.R. 263 OF 2018 REG. NO. 185 of 2019

Order No. 61

Date: 10.03.2026

The accused person namely Arjun Sundas is brought under arrest on the strength of W.A. issued by this court.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till 13.03.2026.

Seen the forwarding along with memo of arrest, Inspection memo, Lock up challan and medical prescription.

Bail application along with vakalatnama have been filed.

Bail application is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record.

Considering the pathetic conduct of the accused prayer for bail is rejected.

To: **13.03.2026** for production.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**