

G.R. 263 of 2018 Reg. No: 185 of 2019

Order No: 63

Dated: 10.04.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of both the accused persons.

Ld. APP is present.

Out of the two accused one accused namely, Arjun Sundas is present by filing hazira.

Remaining one accused has been filed for ever vide order order dated 07.12.2024.

Issue reminder for E.R of W.W.A of CSW3 and 4.

To: **27.05.2026** E.R of W.W.A of CSW3 and 4 and evidence.

BC II to comply.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling