

**G.R. 263 of 2018 Reg. No: 185 of 2019**

**Order No: 64**

**Dated: 27.05.2026**

Today is fixed for E.R of W.W.A of CSW3 and 4 and evidence.

Ld. APP is present.

Sole accused on c/b is absent and is represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

Received N.E.R. in respect of CSW3 and 4 and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

To: **06.07.2026** E.R of W.W.A of CSW3 and 4 and evidence.

BC II to comply.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
Darjeeling

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
Darjeeling